

E-PLUS LIMITED ACN: 605 951 059

Registered Office: Level 12, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia. Website: www.eplusglobal.com

5 MARCH 2020

Announcements National Stock Exchange of Australia PO Box 283 Newcastle NSW 2300 Australia.

E-PLUS TO ORGANISE THE FIVB BEACH VOLLEYBALL WORLD TOUR 1-STAR LANGKAWI OPEN 2020 ONCE AGAIN!

THE JEWEL OF KEDAH TO HOST EXCITING INTERNATIONAL EVENT

Langkawi will continue its growing presence on the FIVB (Fédération Internationale de Volleyball) Beach Volleyball World Tour when it hosts the tournament for the fourth season in a row. The Malaysian resort island, located on the Strait of Malacca, will host women's and men's 1-Star tournaments at **Pantai Tengah**, **Langkawi** from **12 to 15 March 2020**. Admission to the event is **FREE-OF-CHARGE**.

The FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour 1-Star Langkawi Open 2020 is a sporting event supported by the Langkawi Development Authority (LADA), featuring 32 women's teams and 32 men's teams from countries all over the world, such as Australia, Italy, Japan and many more. The promoter, E-Plus Global, is working closely with the Malaysian Volleyball Association (MAVA) to provide exposure, opportunity and also encouragement and support to local athletes for this event.

"Working with FIVB and MAVA, we are excited to once again bring the FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour 1-Star to Langkawi, Kedah this year. We would also like to thank the volleyball community and fans for their incredible and continued support of this event. The growth of the tournament in Langkawi has been particularly strong over the years and we have also seen continued growth of beach volleyball in the country. On that note, we are delighted and honoured to be able to organise tournament again for the fourth year running." notes Andrew Ching, Chief Executive Officer of E-Plus Global Sdn Bhd, promoter and organiser of the FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour 1-Star Langkawi Open 2020.

There are 41 events in the World Tour calendar with another highlight being the Tokyo 2020 Olympic Games beach volleyball tournament which will run from 25 July to 8 August 2020.

According to **Dr Hezri Adnan, Chief Executive Officer of Langkawi Development Authority**, "We are pleased to able to host and support this international event for the past four years and we are happy to see that some of the athletes are using the Langkawi Open 2020 as a tournament to collect qualifying points for the Tokyo 2020 Olympics. It has been our vision to not only attract international and local tourists to Langkawi through its naturally beautiful settings but also to attract them to this



E-PLUS LIMITED ACN: 605 951 059

Registered Office: Level 12, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia. Website: www.eplusglobal.com

beautiful island by hosting international standard events. The number of tourist arrivals has also helped contribute to the domestic economy of local businesses like hotels, food and beverage outlets as well as leisure activities in Langkawi."

Since its inception in 2017, the event in Langkawi has attracted many new as well as returning athletes over the years. The natural beauty of the island with its many attractions and renowned hospitality of the locals has captured the hearts of international athletes.

The FIVB Beach Volleyball World Tour 1-Star Langkawi Open 2020 is promoted and organised by E-Plus Global Sdn Bhd, and is sanctioned by the Fédération Internationale de Volleyball, with the support of the Langkawi Deverlopment Authority, Malaysian Volleyball Association and Ministry of Youth and Sports Malaysia.

Official partners of the tournament are Holiday Villa Beach Resort and Spa Langkawi, Camar Resort Langkawi, Tropical Charters Sdn Bhd and twenty3.tv.

For more information, visit E-Plus' website at www.eplusglobal.com

###

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations Team

E-mail: investor.relations@eplusglobal.com

Phone: +60 3 7491 9233

SAFE HARBOR STATEMENT

Any statement in this press release that relate to the Company's expectations are forward-looking statement within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act. The Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 (PSLRA) implemented several significant substantive changes affecting certain cases brought under the deferral securities laws, including changes related to pleading, discovery, liability, class representation and awards fees. Since this information may involve risks and uncertainties and are subject to change at any time, the Company's actual results may differ materially from expected results. Additional risks associated with E-Plus Limited's business can be found in its periodic filings with the National Stock Exchange of Australia.

ABOUT E-PLUS

Incorporated in 2004, E-Plus is a full-fledged, one-stop sports and events management company. This multi award-winning agency is the brainchild of a dynamic team that provides innovative and creative ideas in both event planning and execution events for clients internationally. Recognised as one of the top and more experienced agencies in the region, the company continuously seeks to elevate industry practices through its unique, creative and innovative ideas. Listed on the National Stock Exchange of Australia in 2017, E-Plus (NSX:8EP) operates mainly from Malaysia, has offices in Indonesia, Philippines, Singapore and Thailand and is a member of the distinguished Association of Global Events Suppliers (AGES).